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Ratify the AHA GWTG Stroke Patient Data 
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P      
4 - 8 

Mult. 
Unit/Pt.

Total 
Calls

# of 
Calls

# 
Late

On 
Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of 
Calls

# 
Late

On 
Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of 
Calls

# 
Late

On 
Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of 
Calls

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of 
Calls

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of 
Calls

# of 
Calls

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

# of Calls #

Jan-25 46 6 87% 07:02 25 3 88% 06:24 30 0 100% 12:11 3 08:51 137 10:02 29 2 17:21 1 274

Feb-25 23 2 91% 06:38 26 1 96% 05:21 28 0 100% 12:00 6 14:11 113 08:37 24 4 23:54 0 224

Mar-25 42 4 90% 07:02 28 2 93% 06:14 32 0 100% 11:55 4 11:39 114 09:45 37 7 21:54 0 264

Apr-25 32 1 97% 05:50 27 2 93% 06:05 33 3 91% 13:55 6 12:26 114 08:45 26 4 19:21 0 242

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Totals 143 13   106 8   123 3   478  116 17 1 1004

 

#### ##### 25-Mar #### #### ##### 25-Jul #### #### ##### 25-Nov ####

Orland - 1087% 91% 90% 97% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Willows - 1088% 96% 93% 93% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

County - 30#### 100% 100% 91% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Month

Willows - 10 Min. P1 
(911)

St. 
Elizabeth 

Ambulance

All Glenn 
Priority            

2 & 3 (911)
Orland - 10 Min. P1 (911)

All Other County - 30 Min. 
(911) (excludes Hamilton 

City)

Hamilton 
City P1 
(911) 

Glenn County -  911 Response Report - 2025
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Glenn County - Response Report 2025

Orland - 10 Willows - 10 County - 30



Total Total Total Total

Jan-25 4 15 2 21

Feb-25 3 13 4 20

Mar-25 4 16 7 27

Apr-25 5 10 4

May-25 0 0 0

Jun-25 0 0 0

Jul-25 0 0 0

Aug-25 0 0 0

Sep-25 0 0 0

Oct-25 0 0 0

Nov-25 0 0 0

Dec-25 0 0 0

Total 16 54 17

0

Enloe Glenn County (GC)

1

4

4

5 0

3 0

16 1 31 23 14 3

7 3

Month

Westside 
Zone

Tehama 
County

Enloe GC 
Zone

Tehama 
County

Westside     
Zone

Enloe GC       
Zone

St. Elizabeth Ambulance

9 7 4 3

4 0

Westside Ambulance

4 07 6

8 7 2 0

Ground Ambulance 911 Mutual Aid Responses (incidents with arrival on scene 
only)

Orland - 10 Willows - 10 County - 30



NTFPD
Meeks 

Bay

ASAP 
ALL 
Calls

Other 
Ski 

Areas

IFT 
Calls

Total # 
of 

Calls - 
No IFT

Month
 # of 
Calls

# 
Late

On Time 
%

Avg. 
Response 

Time

 # of 
Calls

# 
Late

On 
Time %

Avg. 
Response 

Time
# of Calls

 # of 
Calls

# Of 
Calls

# of 
Calls

#

Jan-25 29 1 97% 0:06:48 27 0 100% 0:10:01 6 0 50 38 140

Feb-25 41 3 93% 0:06:37 18 1 94% 0:11:52 2 0 56 0 138

Mar-25 30 3 90% 0:07:47 16 1 94% 0:11:39 5 0 61 40 135

Apr-25 42 1 98% 0:06:12 6 0 100% 0:10:09 3 0 31 0 96

May-25
Jun-25
Jul-25

Aug-25
Sep-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Total #s 142 8   67 2   16 0 198 78 587

Jan-25 #### Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 #### Jul-25 Aug-25 #### ## ## Dec-25

Urban 97% #### 90.0% 97.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% #### # # 0.0%
Rural 100% #### 93.8% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% #### # # 0.0%

3452  

# of 
Calls

Avg. 
Response 

Time

15 0:13:19

6 0:13:14

9 0:12:14

4 0:10:19

0:06:43

0:08:46

0:08:21

0:07:2910

# of 
Calls

Avg. 
Response 

Time

13

15

14

NTFPD City Limits  -            
10 Minute - Code 3

NTFPD Rural -                   
20 Minutes - Code 3

NTFPD City 
Limits -      
Code 2

NTFPD Rural               
Code 2

NTFPD - Response Time Compliance - 2025
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93.8%
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.0%

20%

40%
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80%

100%

NTFPD - Response Time Compliance - CODE 3 RESPONSES ONLY - 2025

Urban

Rural



PVFPD

ASAP 
All 

Calls

Mutual 
Aid 

Total # 
of Calls

Month  # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Response 

Time

 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Response 

Time

 # of 
Calls

 # of 
Calls

 # of Calls
 # of 
Calls

Avg. 
Response 

Time
# #

Jan-25 41 3 93% 0:07:17 17 0 100% 0:13:05 16 5 4 3 0:10:26 5 88
Feb-25 47 2 96% 0:06:32 13 0 100% 0:12:15 7 7 3 5 0:14:23 6 83
Mar-25 49 3 94% 0:06:01 19 0 100% 0:11:46 17 7 2 9 0:10:49 3 97
Apr-25 42 1 98% 0:06:00 18 1 94% 0:11:31 11 4 3 6 0:12:39 7 85

May-25  
Jun-25
Jul-25

Aug-25
Sep-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Total #s 179 9 95.0% 67 1 98.5% 51 23 12 21 353

 = Exemption given

#### #### Mar-25 #### #### #### Jul-25 #### ### ### #### ###
Urban ##### 95.7% 93.9% ##### 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ### ### 0.0% ###
Rural ##### ##### 100.0% ##### 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ### ### 0.0% ###

Penn Valley Fire Protection District - Response Time Compliance - 2025

 

0:08:05
0:08:12
0:07:15

0:12:20

Urban Code 3                           
(10 Min. 90% of the time)

Rural Code 3                                  
(20 Min. 90% of the time)

0:14:27

Avg. 
Response 

Time

Avg. 
Response 

Time

0:16:45

Rough and 
Ready

Urban -    
Code 2                                    

Rural -       
Code 2                                    

0:13:510:09:20

92.7%

95.7%

93.9%

97.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

94.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
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PVFPD - Response Time Compliance - CODE 3 RESPONSES ONLY - 2025
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SNA
ASAP 
(All)

Mtl 
Aid

IFT 
Calls

Total # 
of Calls

Month
 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Resp. 
Time

 # of 
Calls

# of 
Calls

# of 
Calls

#

Jan-25 268 12 96% 05:59 217 8 96% 0:11:09 100 0 100% 07:48 66 0 100% 12:33 14 11 178 854
Feb-25 217 8 96% 06:08 207 6 97% 0:10:44 94 0 100% 07:41 73 0 100% 12:54 22 8 175 796
Mar-25 256 8 97% 06:04 239 3 99% 0:10:42 102 0 100% 07:44 62 0 100% 13:23 18 7 207 891
Apr-25 210 18 91% 06:20 205 2 99% 0:10:40 63 0 100% 07:17 68 0 100% 13:59 19 12 169 746

May-25
Jun-25
Jul-25

Aug-25
Sep-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Total #s 951 46  868 19   359 0  269 0   73 38 729 3287

 = Exemption given

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Urban 96% 96% 97% 91% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rural 20 96% 97% 99% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Grass Valley/Nevada City -         
Code 3 (10 Minutes)

Sierra Nevada Rural -                 
Code 3 (20 Minutes)

Grass Valley/Nevada City -        
Code 2 (18 Minutes)

Sierra Nevada Rural -                 
Code 2 (40 Minutes)

Sierra Nevada Ambulance - Response Time Compliance - 2025

96%

96%

97% 91%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

96%

97%

99%

1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%
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SNA - Response Time Compliance - CODE 3 RESPONSES ONLY - 2025

Urban

Rural 20



Siskiyou County
Total # 1st 
QTR 2025

Avg. 
Per 
Day

Avg. 
Response 

Time 90th %

Total # 
2nd QTR 

2025

Avg. 
Per 
Day

Avg. 
Response 

Time 90th %

Total # 
3rd QTR 

2025

Avg. 
Per 
Day

Avg. 
Response 

Time 90th %

Total # 
4th QTR 

2025

Avg. 
Per 
Day

Avg. 
Response 

Time 90th %

All Other County 244 3 0:20:09 0:34:21 0 0 0
ASAP 34 0 0:46:37 1:09:22 0 0 0
Dunsmuir 46 1 0:15:51 0:20:00 0 0 0
Etna/Ft. Jones 58 1 0:19:57 0:36:25 0 0 0
Happy Camp 36 0 0:13:07 0:26:52 0 0 0
Lake Shastina 35 0 0:18:53 0:27:00 0 0 0
Montague 29 0 0:14:46 0:17:45 0 0 0
Mt. Shasta 119 1 0:09:12 0:13:37 0 0 0
Weed 77 1 0:09:58 0:17:01 0 0 0
Yreka 393 4 0:09:41 0:13:56 0 0 0

Totals: 1071 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Siskiyou County - 2025 Response Data



Month
Total # of 

Responses

Total # Late 
(Over 10 

Min.)
On Time %

Average 
Response 

Time 
(Ambulance)

SPFPD 
Auto/Mutual 
Aid to AMR 

/Folsom 
Lake

Average 
Response 

Time

AMR Mutual 
Aid to South 

Placer

Average 
Response 

Time

Total Calls 
(excludes 
MA from 

AMR)

Jan-25 120 3 98% 0:06:42 90 0:06:21 2 0:09:03 210
Feb-25 166 6 96% 0:07:19 81 0:07:19 11 0:10:41 247
Mar-25 146 4 97% 0:06:20 56 0:06:15 4 0:08:31 202
Apr-25 152 2 99% 0:06:16 59 0:06:58 2 0:17:45 211
May-25
Jun-25
Jul-25
Aug-25
Sep-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Totals: 584 15   286 19 870

Month
Complianc

e %
Jan-25 98%
Feb-25 96%
Mar-25 97%
Apr-25 99%
May-25 0%
Jun-25 0%
Jul-25 0%
Aug-25 0%
Sep-25 0%
Oct-25 0%
Nov-25 0%
Dec-25 0%

South Placer Fire Protection District - Response Compliance - 2025

98% 96% 97% 99%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

South Placer Fire Protection District - 2025



St. 
E's

Code 2 
Calls - 
City 10

Avg. 
Resp. 

Time Min.

Code 2 
Calls - 
County 
15 & 30

Avg. 
Resp. 

Time Min.

# of 
ASAP 
Calls 
ALL

Mut. 
Aid

Total 
#'s

Month
# of 

Calls
# 

Late
Comp. 

%
Avg. Resp. 

Time
# of 

Calls # Late
Comp. 

%
Avg. Resp. 

Time # of Calls # Late
Comp. 

%
Avg. Resp. 

Time
# of 

Calls
# 

Late Comp. %
Avg. Resp. 

Time  # of Calls Avg.  # of Calls Avg. # # #

Jan-25 240 28 88% 0:07:06 74 16 78% 0:08:33 146 14 90% 0:10:07 141 4 97% 0:16:43 21 0:09:54 11 0:13:35 24 10 667

Feb-25 223 28 87% 0:07:10 66 14 79% 0:09:15 116 8 93% 0:10:15 122 5 96% 0:16:37 17 0:12:28 13 0:18:07 27 16 600

Mar-25 254 36 86% 0:07:23 63 12 81% 0:08:14 125 12 90% 0:09:55 141 11 92% 0:18:35 19 0:08:48 5 0:15:52 24 4 635

Apr-25 223 31 86% 0:07:34 55 12 78% 0:08:52 141 10 93% 0:10:56 133 7 95% 0:17:17 15 0:11:33 7 0:13:30 29 4 607

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Totals: 940 123 258 54 528 44 537 27 72  36  104 34 2509

Red 
Bluff Corning

Count
y 15

Coun
ty 30

Jan-25 88% 78% 90% 97%

Feb-25 87% 79% 93% 96%

Mar-25 86% 81% 90% 92%

Apr-25 86% 78% 93% 95%

May-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jun-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jul-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Aug-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Sep-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Oct-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Nov-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

Dec-25 0% 0% 0% 0%

City of Red Bluff (City Limits) -           
10 Min. Zone

City Of Corning (City Limits) -     
10 Min. Zone

Tehama County - 15 Min. Zone Tehama County - 30 Min. Zone

St. Elizabeth Ambulance - Response Time Compliance - 2025

88
%

87
%

86
%

86
%

78
%

79
% 81

%

78
%

90
% 93

%

90
% 93

%97
%

96
%

92
% 95

%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

St. Elizabeth Ambulance - Code 3 Responses Only - 2025

Red Bluff Corning County 15 County 30



Truckee 
Fire   

ASAP 
ALL 
Calls

IFT 
Calls

Total # 
of Calls

Month  # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Response 

Time

 # of 
Calls

# Late
On Time 

%

Avg. 
Response 

Time
 # of Calls # of Calls #

Jan-25 35 2 94.3% 0:06:55 117 1 99.1% 0:12:20 13 15 230

Feb-25 27 2 92.6% 0:06:57 77 0 100.0% 0:12:58 14 57 204

Mar-25 30 0 100.0% 0:06:35 70 0 100.0% 0:13:48 13 6 158

Apr-25 28 0 100.0% 0:06:10 60 0 100.0% 0:12:37 13 43 170

May-25  

Jun-25
Jul-25

Aug-25
Sep-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Total #s 120 4 96.7%  324 1 99.7%  53 121 762

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 #### Nov-25 #####

Urban 94.3% 92.6% 100.0% 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ### 0.0% 0.0%
Rural 99.1% 100.0% 100.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ### 0.0% 0.0%

 

Truckee Fire - Response Time Compliance - 2025
Truckee Town Limits -     

10 Minute - Code 3
Truckee Rural -               

20 Minutes - Code 3
Truckee Town Limits -      

Code 2
Truckee Rural                     

- Code 2

# of Calls
Avg. Response 

Time

13

8

17

8

0:07:25

0:07:30

0:07:23

0:09:29

46  

# of Calls
Avg. Response 

Time

37 0:15:05

21 0:15:24

22 0:15:43

18 0:12:09

98  

94.3%

92.6%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

99.1%

100.0%

100.0%

0.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
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20.0%

40.0%
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80.0%
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120.0%
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Truckee Fire - Response Time Compliance - CODE 3 RESPONSES ONLY - 2025

Urban

Rural





 

S-SV EMS Agency Member County Updates 
June 2025 F-2 

 

 1 

Butte County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with the Butte County Public Health Department on a 
potential increase to the Butte County EMS CSA 37 tax fund reimbursement to support 
ground ambulance services in the Biggs/Gridley area.  

• Butte County EMS continues to work on addressing their paramedic staffing shortage. 
• Butte County EMS is in the beginning stages of implementing a BLS 911 ambulance(s) 

to support the Butte County EMS system. 
• S-SV EMS staff approved a BLS non-emergency/interfacility ambulance provider permit 

for Orchard Hospital (Gridley). This BLS non-emergency ambulance will be utilized for 
patient transfers from Orchard Hospital, Glenn Medical Center & Colusa Medical 
Center. 
 

Colusa County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to monitor the previously identified interfacility patient transport 
resource concerns. This matter appears to be resolved and there have been no further 
issues related to this matter. 

• The ground ambulance EOA Agreement in place with AMR continues to function well, 
with no significant issues/concerns identified.  
 

Glenn County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with the Glenn County Office of Education and various 
other entities on the implementation of the EMS Corps EMT Training Program for Butte, 
Colusa, and Glenn counties. 

• Glenn Medical Center was recently notified by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 
Services (CMS) that they were revoking Glenn Medical Center’s Critical Access 
Hospital (CAH) designation due to a re-evaluation of CAH qualification criteria. This is 
also apparently affecting several other CAH designated hospitals in California (outside 
the S-SV EMS region). S-SV EMS staff are working with Glenn Medical Center, Glenn 
County and several other entities (including Congressman LaMafla) on this matter.    
 

Nevada County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to monitor the consolidation of several fire departments/ 
districts in Nevada County. S-SV EMS staff attended the May 6, 2025 Penn Valley Fire 
Protection District (PVFPD) Board Meeting where the PVFPD Board voted to pursue a 
consolidation with the Rough and Ready Fire Protection District. 

• S-SV EMS staff provided input/feedback to Nevada County Public Health & Emergency 
Preparedness (EP) representatives on various EP and communications plans they are 
in the process of developing/updating.  

 



 

S-SV EMS Agency Member County Updates 
June 2025 F-2 

 

 2 

Placer County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with our legal consultant to develop, negotiate, and 
execute a short-term renewal of the AMR Placer County EOA Agreement that expires 
November 30, 2025. This project remains on track with the established timeline. 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with our consultant on the Western Placer County 
EMS System Assessment. S-SV EMS staff provided a significant amount of EMS 
system data to the consultant related to this project. The consultant also conducted 
several stakeholder meetings at the S-SV EMS Agency office on June 4th and 5th.   

• S-SV EMS staff continue to monitor, as assist as requested, the Eastern Placer County 
LAFCO fire departments/districts MSR/SOI project.  

 
Shasta County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with Shasta County EMS system participants on EMS 
patient destination and ambulance patient offload time delay matters.  
 

Siskiyou County  
 

• Butte Valley Ambulance Service resumed 911 BLS ground ambulance services on May 
6th. S-SV EMS staff attended the BVAS community open house in Dorris on May 24th.  

• S-SV EMS staff participated in the Siskiyou county-wide MCI training & exercise on 
April and provided EMS training to Mountain Medic’s staff in Mt. Shasta during this time. 

• S-SV EMS staff conducted annual ground ambulance inspections of all Siskiyou County 
ground ambulances in May. 

• S-SV EMS staff provided EMS training to Fairchild Medical Center and Merch Medical 
Center Mt. Shasta ED staff (MICNs) in May.  

• S-SV EMS staff attended the Fairchild Medical Center expansion groundbreaking 
ceremony on May 31st.  
 

Sutter & Yuba Counties 
 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to provide technical assistance to Yuba City FD/PD on the 
implementation of their Emergency Medical Dispatch (EMD) program. 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to monitor, as assist as requested, the Sutter County LAFCO 
fire departments/districts MSR/SOI project.  

 
Tehama County 
 

• S-SV EMS staff provided a letter of support for Tehama County Sheriff's Office 
Community Project Funding Request – Emergency Radio Communications 
Infrastructure Improvements. 





 

S-SV EMS Agency Updates 
June 2025 F-3 

 
 

 1 

• S-SV EMS staff attended and participated in multiple EMS Week events/activities during 
the week of May 18th - 24th.  

• S-SV EMS staff attended and participated in multiple local, regional and state-wide EMS 
related events/activities over during the last week in May and the first week in June. 

• S-SV EMS staff attended and participated in the annual California Emergency Medical 
Services Authority (EMSA) EMS awards ceremony in Southern California on June 4th, 
where several EMS personnel from the S-SV EMS region were recognized. 

• S-SV EMS staff continue to work with EMS system participants to ensure the accuracy 
of ambulance patient offload time (APOT) data and reduce APOT delays. Since mid-
May, all 17 acute care hospitals within the S-SV EMS region are compliant with the     
S-SV EMS established APOT standard of 30 minutes or less 90% of the time.     

• The S-SV EMS Agency and Sutter Roseville Medical Center have agreed to pilot the 
California Emergency Medical Services Authority (EMSA) ambulance patient offload 
time (APOT) data electronic audit tool that will be utilized to comply with recent 
legislation and regulations that are being finalized. 

• The S-SV EMS Agency has agreed to pilot the California Emergency Medical Services 
Authority (EMSA) electronic EMS plan submission tool that will be utilized to comply 
with new ‘Chapter 1’ EMS regulations that are being developed. This new process is 
expected to reduce the burden on LEMSAs who are required to submit annual EMS 
plans and ensure better statewide consistency of submitted EMS plan data.  

• The S-SV EMS Agency received a fully executed FY 2025/2026 Multicounty EMS 
Agency State General Fund Assistance Agreement on May 27th. S-SV EMS is the first 
and only Multicounty EMS Agency that has received a fully executed FY 2025/2026 
assistance agreement from the State.   

• S-SV EMS staff are in the process of reviewing/approving annual EMS provider permits 
for FY 25/26. We have also recently approved 2 new BLS interfacility transport provider 
permits. 

• As previously authorized by the JPA Board, S-SV EMS staff submitted an additional 
discretionary CalPERS unfunded liability (UL) payment of $248,000 in April. 

• S-SV EMS staff are working on the submission of an EMS Buprenorphine use Pilot 
Program Grant application that is due by July 1st.  

• S-SV EMS staff are finalizing the 2025 Regional Training Module education course for 
EMS personnel.  















https://ctweb.capitoltrack.com/public/publishbillinfo.aspx?bi=IRPTzs0J7TtKaSM7P4suH%2BFbOnFqkijcXmSgw4k7bJqxMfxT83bckUvuFbCjbxuw
https://a18.asmdc.org/
http://ct3k1.capitoltrack.com/Bills/25Bills%5Casm%5Cab_0051-0100%5Cab_55_96_A_bill.htm
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